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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Southeast District Office
TELE: (740) 385-8501 FAX:(740)385-6490 	 Ted Strickland, Governor

w.epa.state.oILus	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

JACKSON COUNTY	 Chris Korleski, Director

GENERAL FILE
(RAYS APPLIANCE & FURNITURE)
DHWM/SEDO
NON-NOTIFIER

2195 Front Street
Logan, Ohio 43138

March 22, 2007

Mr. David Scharfenberger
111 East 2' Street
Wellston, Ohio 45692

Dear Mr. Scharfenberger:

Thank you for your February 23, 2007 response to Ohio EPA's February 1, 2007 Notice of
Violation letter. The documentation you submitted included a receipt demonstrating that
the perchloroethylene stored in the basement of your store was delivered to "Duke
Cleaners & Laundry" located at 656 2nd Avenue in Gallipolis, Ohio.

My review of this documentation reveals that Ray's Appliance has adequately
demonstrated abatement of the following violations discovered during my January 17, 2007
visit in response to a complaint received by this office alleging that chemicals were being
stored in the basement at your facility.

(1) OAC Rule 3745-52-11, Waste evaluation:

Ray's Appliance has returned to compliance regarding the unknown chemicals
(perch loroethylene) stored in the basement.

However, Ray's appliance remains in violation of the following hazardous waste laws:

(2) OAC Rule 3745-52-11, Waste evaluation:

Spent fluorescent lamps generated by Ray's Appliance & Furniture have not
been evaluated to determine if they are a hazardous waste in violation of this
rule. Please evaluate this waste stream and manage accordingly. Please
note that spent fluorescent lamps are typically managed as a universal waste
as regulated under the Universal Waste Rules found at Ohio Administrative
Code 3745-273. Information regarding the proper management of spent
fluorescent lamps can be found on Ohio EPA's web site at:

http://www.epa.state.oh.us/dhwm/quidancedocs.htmI#fIuorescent,
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Please contact this office within 15 days of your receipt of this letter to provide your
intended management decision for spent fluorescent lamps generated at your
facility.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (740) 380-5262. You can
find copies of Ohio's hazardous waste rules and other information on the division's web
page at: http://www.epa.state.oh.us/dhwm.

Sincerely,

&2ZL
John Rochotte
District Representative
Division of Hazardous Waste Management
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NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve

your company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.
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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Southeast District Office
2195 Front Street
	 TELE: (740) 385-5501 FAX: 47401 3-6450

	
Ted Strickland, Governor

Logan, Ohio 4338
	 w.epa.state.ohus	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
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June 5, 2007
JACKSON COUNTY
OSBORNE EQUIPMENT
DHWMISEDO
OH D0000969673

Mr. Eric G. Brown
Office Manager
Osborne Equipment Service
10 McCarty Lane
Jackson, Ohio 45640

Dear Mr. Brown:

Thank you for your May 29, 2007 response to Ohio EPA's February 16, 2007 Notice of
Violation letter. The documentation you submitted included photographs of used oil labeling
on totes and used oil containers used in your shop; a copy of a quote from your used oil
transporter for used oil management services and information on the "MercPak" container
for spent fluorescent lamps.

My review of this documentation reveals that Osborne Equipment Service has abated all
violations of Ohio's hazardous waste laws and regulations discovered during the February 6,
2007 inspection.

If you should have any questions, please call me at (740) 380-5262.

Sincerely,

John Rochotte
District Representative
Division of Hazardous Waste Management
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NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve

your company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.
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